NOTICE KEENE TOWNSHIP

2023 JULY BOARD OF REVIEW MEETING

JULY 18, 2023 @ 1:30 pm

Keene Township Hall

8505 Potters Rd, Saranac, MI 48881

Assessor: Heather Hoffman, MAAO contact: 616-987-0067

Tuesday, **JULY 18, 2023 at 1:30 pm** a meeting of the July Board of Review will take place in the Keene Township Hall, 8505 Potters Rd, Saranac, Michigan, to conduct business as outlined in statute.

The authority for July and December Board of Review action is stated in MCL 211.53b. The July and December Boards of Review can take action regarding qualified errors, poverty exemptions for current year, qualified agricultural property exemption following MCL211.ee statute, qualified forest property exemption under MCL 211.7jj(1), disabled veteran's exemption under MCL 211.7b, and MCL 211.7ss related to the eligible development property exemption.

No valuation appeals are heard at this meeting.

Board of Review meetings are open to the public in compliance with the Open Meetings Act 267 of 1976. Americans with Disabilities (ADA) Notice: The Township will provide necessary and reasonable services to individuals with disabilities at the Board of Review meetings -contact Supervisor, Bob Schafer 616-292-5569 for assistance.